



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 518/2023, I.As. 17014/2023, 23258/2023 & 23545/2023**

MRS RAGINI JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, and Ms.
Aparna Gupta, Advs (M.
9756636345)

versus

MR RAJEEV JAIN & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Suneel Kumar Atreya, Adv.
with Mr Rajeev Jain D-1 (M.
8285089020)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **02.02.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 10th April, 2024.
3. List before the Court on 7th August, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 02, 2024/dk