



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 518/2023**

MRS RAGINI JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv.**

versus

MR RAJEEV JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Suneel Kumar Atreya, Adv. for
D1 & 3 (Through VC)
Mr. Anshul Syal, Ms. Bhavana
Duhoon, Advs. For D2**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

05.07.2024

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on 05.08.2024.

READER TO JR(JUDICIAL)

JULY 5, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any