



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 518/2023**

MRS RAGINI JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Muskaan Gopal, Adv.**

versus

MR RAJEEV JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Mr. Anshul Syal, Advs. for D2**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

05.08.2024

CS(OS) 518/2023

Pleadings are complete qua defendant no. 1 & 3.

Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 2 has been filed without affidavit of admission / denial.

I.A. No. 32414/2024(Application for condonation of delay in filing reply to I.A. No. 23258/2023 by defendant no. 1 & 3)

No one is appearing for defendant no. 1 & 3. In view of the facts and circumstances, the delay stands condoned.

The I.A. No. 32414/2024 allowed and **disposed of**.

Reply be taken on record.

I.A. No.23545/2023 (u/O VI R 17 by plaintiff for amendment of plaint)

Reply has already been filed by defendant no. 1 and same has been already adopted by defendant no. 3.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 submitted that she is having no objection on this IA.



I.A. No. 23258/2023 (by Defendant no. 1 & 3 for dismissal of suit for lack of pecuniary jurisdiction)

Reply has already been filed by the plaintiff. No one is appearing for defendant no. 1 & 3.

At request, put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 07.08.2024 for further directions.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 5, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any