



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 518/2023**
MRS RAGINI JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv.

versus

MR RAJEEV JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Suneel Kumar Atreya, Adv. for
D1 & 3 (M: 8285089020, Email:
lexsupremo@gmail.com) (Through
VC)
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Mr. Anshul
Syal, Adv. for D2 (Through VC)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.10.2024**

**I.A. No. 23545/2023(by plaintiff u/O VI R 17 seeking amendment of the
plaint)**

1. The captioned IA has already been **disposed of** vide order Dated
07.08.2024.

**I.A. No. 2882/2024(Application on behalf of the plaintiff seeking
condonation of delay of 12 days in filing the replication)**

2. Learned counsel for defendants seeks time to file reply to this
application.

3. Let reply be filed within four weeks, with advance copy to the
opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within two
weeks thereafter so that pleadings may be completed in this IA before the
next date of hearing.



CS(OS) 518/2023

4. As per order Dated 07.08.2024 of the Hon'ble Court, pleadings are already complete in this suit and the matter is listed for filing of Joint Document Schedule and marking of Exhibits.
5. Joint Document Schedule not filed.
6. As per learned counsel for plaintiff, he had already shared the Joint Document Schedule with the learned opposite counsel.
7. Put up for completion of process of filing of Joint Document Schedule in terms of **Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** physically by plaintiff after getting it signed from defendants, admission / denial of documents and marking of Exhibits in accordance with law on 20.12.2024.
8. Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 21, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any