



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 518/2023**

MRS RAGINI JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Ms. Muskaan Gopal, Advocates**

versus

MR RAJEEV JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Suneel Kumar Atreya, Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Advocates along with D1 & 3 in person**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.01.2025**

1. Matter is listed for admission / denial and marking of Exhibits.
2. Hard copy of Joint Document Schedule not filed.
3. It is submitted by learned counsels for both the parties that there are chances of settlement between the parties. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that defendant no. 2 is residing out of Delhi and will be coming in next week and requested to fix the date thereafter.
4. Hence, in view of submissions made by learned counsels for parties, the parties are directed to appear before Incharge, Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 28.01.2025 at 02:30 PM.
5. As the date is already fixed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2025, hence, put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 16.01.2025 for further directions.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 13, 2025/sms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)