



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 518/2023 I.A. 17014/2023**

MRS RAGINI JAINPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Ms. Pallavi
Singh, Advocates.

versus

MR RAJEEV JAIN & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Suneel Kumar Atreya, Mr. Nihil
Bhardwaj, Advocates for D-1 to 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
16.01.2025

1. Counsel for parties appears and states that settlement talks are underway before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. Accordingly, list on 27th March 2025.
3. In the meantime, as and when parties achieve any settlement, parties are at liberty to move an appropriate application.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 16, 2025/RK/kp