



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 518/2023 & I.A. 17014/2023**

MRS RAGINI JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Muskaan Gopal, Advocate**

versus

MR RAJEEV JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Sunil Kumar Atreya, Advocate**
(through VC)
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon and Mr. Anshul
Syal, Advocate for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
27.03.2025

%

The parties state that the mediation proceedings are on-going.

At joint request, list on 13.08.2025.

MARCH 27, 2025/msh

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any