



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 518/2023 & I.A. 17014/2023**

MRS RAGINI JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Manu Bajaj, Advocate.**

versus

MR RAJEEV JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Suneet Kumar Atreya, Advocate
for D-1 and D-3.**

**Mr. Rajeev Jain, D-1 present through
VC.**

**Ms. Bhavna Duhoon and Mr. Anshu
Syal, Advocates for D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

13.08.2025

%

1. Counsel for the parties submit that the mediation proceedings are still underway.
2. At joint request, renotify on 12th December, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 13, 2025

Vivek/-