



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 518/2023 with I.A. 17014/2023**

MRS RAGINI JAINPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Muskaan Gopal, Adv.**

versus

MR RAJEEV JAIN & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Suneel Kumar Atreya & Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Advocates for D-1.**
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

1. Counsel for the parties submits that mediation proceedings have not been successful.
2. Joint Document Schedule be filed within a period of three (3) weeks from today.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 27th January, 2026.
4. List before the Court on 28th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025/rr