



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 518/2023**

MRS RAGINI JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv.**

versus

MR RAJEEV JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Suneel Kumar Atreya and Mr.
Anil Kumar Sharma, Advs. with D-1
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon and Mr. Anshul
Syal, Advs. for D-2**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.04.2026**

1. Matter is listed for admission / denial and marking of Exhibits.
2. JDS has been filed. Hard copies of documents, filed by the plaintiff with the plaint, are not filed, but the documents filed with the replication are filed.
3. Hard copies of documents filed by defendants no. 1 & 3 as well as by plaintiff. No documents are filed by defendant no. 2 with his written statement.
4. Process of admission/denial and marking of exhibits completed on behalf of parties.
5. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 28.04.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2026/tp