



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 518/2023 & I.A. 17014/2023**

MRS RAGINI JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manu Bajaj and Ms. Parul,
Advocates

versus

MR RAJEEV JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Suneel Kumar Atreya & Anil
Kumar Sharma Advocates for D-1 &
3 alongwith Mr. Rajeev Jain,
Defendant No.1
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon and Mr. Anshul
Syal, Advs for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff prays for a short accommodation for filing proposed issues.
2. Learned Counsel for Defendant Nos.1 & 3 has handed over a copy of the proposed issues to the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff in Court. It is open for the Plaintiff to add further issues or raise objections to the proposed issues handed over to him by the learned Counsel for Defendant Nos.1 & 3.
3. List on 30.07.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 28, 2026

S. Zakir