



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010335382023

+ **CS(OS) 518/2023 & I.A. 17014/2023**

MRS RAGINI JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Mr. Utkarsh,
Mr. Harsh Nayak, Advocates

versus

MR RAJEEV JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr Suneel Kumar Atreya, Mr Anil
Kumar Sharma Advocates for
Defendant No 1 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
30.07.2026

%

1. Learned Counsels for the parties are requested to make one more attempt to settle the disputes.
2. List on 29.09.2026 to see the progress in mediation.
3. It is made clear that if there is no substantial progress in mediation, this Court will proceed ahead with framing of issues.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 30, 2026

Rahul